



Corporate Office:

406, Silver Oaks Comm. Complex,

Opp. Arun Society, Paldi,

Ahmedabad-380 007. Gujarat, India.

Phone: 079-26584655 Fax : 079-26588054

CIN No.: L24231GJ2004PLC043861 E-mail: info@sakarhealthcare.com Web : www.sakarhealthcare.com

21st January, 2021

To The Manager. Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: SAKAR

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting for consideration of Offer/Issue/Allot up to 6,57,000 Equity Shares on Preferential basis to Promoter upon conversion of non-interest bearing unsecured loan of Promoter and other matters.

We refer to our letter dated 18th January, 2021 intimating the date of Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company.

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today i.e. 21st January, 2021 have considered the matter and have decided the following:

- 1. To offer/ issue/ allot 6.57,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each @ premium of Rs. 110/- per Equity Shares aggregating to Rs. 120/- per Equity Shares upon conversion of non-interest bearing unsecured loan of Promoter on Preferential basis in accordance with the SEBI Regulations for Preferential Issues subject to the approval of the Members by way of Postal Ballot.
- 2. To obtain approval of the Members under Section 61 read with Section 64 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 15 Crore to Rs. 20 Crore by way of Postal Ballot:
- 3. Approved the Notice of Postal Ballot for passing Ordinary / Special Resolutions for obtaining approval of the Members under Section 42, 62(1)(c) and rules framed thereunder for the above referred Preferential Issue and under Section 61 read with Section 64 and rules framed thereunder for above mentioned Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company.

This is in compliance with Regulation 30 and other relevant regulations of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for SAKAR HEALTHCARE

SANJAY S. SHAH MANAGING DIRECTO

(DIN: 01515296)

Regd. Office / Works: Block No. 10-13, Sarkhej-Bavla Road, Village Changodar, Dist. Ahmedabad - 382 213. India. Phone: 02717 250477

Fax: 02717 251621